
30th JUDICIAL CIRCUIT APPROVED MEDIATOR LIST  – February 14, 2025 

 
Brian Asberry, civil cases 
MO Bar #37796 
All counties – will travel 
Rate: $270 per hour 
Neale & Newman 
2144 E. Republic Road, #F-302 
P. O. Box 10327 
Springfield, MO  65804 
(417)882-9090 
Basberry@nnlaw.com 
 
 
Tashina Bagley, civil cases 
Non-Attorney 
All counties – will travel 
Rate:  $100 per hour 
Conquer the Divide, LLC 
P. O. Box 834, 519 A S. Jefferson 
Lebanon, MO  65536 
(573)321-3210 
infor@conquermydivide.com  
 
 
J.D. Baker, civil & family cases 
MO Bar #24881 
Hickory-Polk counties   
Family cases – clients to office, 
                           Rate: $175 per hour 
Civil cases – will travel, 
                           Rate: $200 per hour  
620 Second Street, P. O. Box 565 
Osceola, MO  64776 
(417)646-8125 
jd@bakerlawfirmllc.com 
 
 
Nicole Barrett, civil & family cases 
MO Bar #57747 
Polk & Webster counties – will travel 
Rate: $175 per hour 
1 Public Square  
PO Box 870 
Stockton, MO  65785 
(417)239-4729 
nicole@nicolebarrettlaw.com  

 
Eric Belk, civil cases 
MO Bar #42138 
All counties – will travel 
Rate: $275 per hour 
3275 East Ridgeview 
Springfield, MO  65804 
(417)890-8700 
embelk@ericbelk.com  
 
 
 
 
Lynne Brand, civil & family cases  
MO Bar #52110 
Dallas & Webster counties – will travel 
Rate: $200 per hour 
438 S. Adams Ave., P. O. Box 1701 
Lebanon, MO  65536 
(417)991-3550 
lynne@brandlawfirmpc.com 
 
 
 
 
David Breon, civil & family cases 
MO Bar #70631 
Hickory county – will travel 
Rate: $175 per hour 
P. O. Box 128 
Knob Noster, MO  65336 
(660)829-9167 
dmbreon@semitalegalis.com  
 
Donald M. Brown, civil cases 
MO Bar #57652 
All counties – clients to office 
Rate: $225 per hour 
DHH Law Firm 
111 W. Broadway 
Bolivar, MO  65613 
(417)326-5261 
donald@dhhlawfirm.com 
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J. Michael Brown, civil & family cases 
MO Bar #26502 
All counties – clients to office  
Rate: $200 per hour 
Kirksey Law Firm 
711 South Albany Avenue 
Bolivar, MO  65613 
(417)326-4529 
jmbrown@kirkseylawfirm.com 
 
 
Jason Brown, civil cases 
MO Bar #38444 
All counties – clients to office 
Rate: $350 per hour 
1901 S. Ventura Ave, Suite A 
Springfield, MO  65804 
(417)714-0440 
jason@jaydaughertymediation.com  
 
 
Jessica Burns, civil & family cases 
MO Bar #51655 
Dallas-Polk-Webster counties – will travel 
Rate: $150 per hour 
3804 S. Cox Road 
Springfield, MO  65807 
(417)799-0442 
Jburns.burnslaw@att.net 
 
 
Michael Cordonnier, civil cases 
MO Bar #30158 
All counties – will travel 
Rate: $375 per hour plus mileage 
Springfield, MO  65809 
(417)880-6300 
michael@cordonniermediation.com 
 
 
 
 
Chad Courtney, civil & family cases 
MO Bar #48623 
All counties – clients to office 
Rate: $250 per hour per party 
540 E. Chestnut Expressway, Suite 100 
Springfield, MO  65806 
(417)869-9888 
chad@courtneyandmills.com 
 
 
 

Jay Daugherty, civil cases 
MO Bar #29476 
All counties – will travel 
Rate: $365 per hour plus 
    Travel rate of $182.50 per hour 
4717 Grand Ave., Suite 830 
Kansas City, MO  64112 
(816)931-6300 
jay@jaydaughertymediation.com 
 
 
David Doran, civil & family cases 
MO Bar #30232 
All counites – will travel 
Rate: $180 per hour 
2838 S. Ingram Mill Road 
Springfield, MO  65804 
(417)893-3033 
david@daviddoranlaw.com  
 
 
Greg Dorshorst, civil & family cases 
MO Bar #36933 
All counties – will travel 
Rate:  $150 - $250 per hour 
2847 S. Ingram Mill Road, Suite A-100 
Springfield, MO  65804 
(417)882-4220 
dorshorstlaw@vonhorst.com 
 
 
Kevin Fitzgerald, civil cases 
MO Bar #35218 
All counties – will travel 
Rate: $250 per hour 
415-A E. Chestnut Expressway 
Springfield, MO  65802 
(417)893-6200 
kevin@fitzmediations.com 
 
 
 
 
William Francis, civil cases 
MO Bar #26530 
All counties – clients to office  
Rate: $300 per hour 
2805 S. Ingram Mill Road 
Springfield, MO  65804 
(417)447-4414 
wfrancis@carnahanevans.com  
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Doug Fredrick, family cases 
MO Bar #52925 
All counties – willing to travel 
Rate: $225 per hour plus $200 travel fee 
1200 E. Woodhurst, N-100 
Springfield, MO  65804 
(417)882-3600 
doug@fredricklawoffice.com  
 
 
 
Shannon Bryant Gamble, civil & family cases 
MO Bar #43469 
Dallas, Polk, Webster counties – clients to office 
Rate: $600 base rate for civil 
           $600 for 2-3 hours family 
4905 S. National Ave., Bldg B 
Springfield, MO  65810-2456 
(417)830-1037 
sgamble@evans-dixon.com 
 
 
Mick Gaylor, civil & family cases w/o children 
Non-attorney 
Webster, Dallas counties – will travel 
Rate:  $50 - $150 per hour, sliding scale 
3126 E. Valley Water Mill Road, #3003 
Springfield, MO  65803 
(417)402-9009 
New.resolutions.now@gmail.com  
 
 
Gerard “Jay” Harms, Jr., civil & family cases 
MO Bar #57802 
All counties – will travel 
Rate: $200 per hour 
22 North Shore Drive 
Lake Ozark, MO  65049 
(573)348-9300 
gjharms@harmslawoffice.com  
 
 
Kara Hofman Johnson, civil & family cases 
MO Bar #52161 
All counties – will travel 
Rate: $150 per hour 
216 S. Crittenden 
Marshfield, MO  65706 
(417)859-7580 
kjohnson@johnsonlawllc.net 
 
 

 
George W. Holmes, civil & family cases 
Non-Attorney 
All counties – will travel 
Rate:  $200 per hour 
Conquer the Divide, LLC 
P. O. Box 834, 519 A S. Jefferson 
Lebanon, MO  65536 
(573)321-3210 
gholmes@conquermydivide.com  
 
 
Meagan Howe, civil & family cases 
Non-Attorney 
All counties – will travel 
Rate:  $200 per hour 
Conquer the Divide, LLC 
P. O. Box 834, 519 A S. Jefferson 
Lebanon, MO  65536 
(573)321-3210 
mhowe@conquermydivide.com  
 
 
Kent O. Hyde, civil cases 
MO Bar #32088 
All counties – will travel 
Rate:  $325 per hour 
1121 South Glenstone 
Springfield, MO  65804 
(417)831-4046 
kent@hydeloveoverby.com  
 
 
Jessica Lightfoot, family cases 
MO Bar #60990 
All counties – clients to Office 
Rate: $150 per hour 
2615 West Broadway 
Bolivar, MO  65613 
(417)326-2889 
jessica@bllawmo.com   
 
 
Rod Loomer, civil cases 
MO Bar #24013 
All counties – will travel 
Rate: $350 per hour 
P. O. Box 4043 
Springfield, MO  65808 
(417)883-2102 
lcowan@trdlp.com  
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Linda Lott, civil & family cases 
MO Bar #52854 
Dallas-Polk-Webster counties – clients to office 
Rate: $175 per hour 
102 E. Madison 
Marshfield, MO  65706 
(417)859-7360 
LLottLaw@gmail.com 
 
 
Zac Maggi, civil & family cases 
MO Bar #60909 
All counties – will travel 
Rate: $225 per hour 
129 S. Washington Street 
Clinton, MO  64735 
(660)890-0724 
Ashley.zmlaw@gmail.com  
 
 
 
Richard McLeod, civil cases 
MO Bar #28136 
Polk County – will travel 
Rate: $525 per hour 
2020 Wyandotte Street 
Kansas City, MO  64108 
(816)421-5656 
richmcleod@mclaw.com 
 
 
 
Joseph McMillen, civil & family cases 
MO Bar #45610 
All counties – will travel 
Rate: $120 per hour 
608 N. Springfield Ave. 
Bolivar, MO  65613 
(417)298-9661 
Maj16162@gmail.com  
 
 
 
Andrew Mead, civil & family cases 
MO Bar #54748 
All counties – will travel 
Rate: $400 per hour 
602 W. Nixon Street 
Buffalo, MO  65622 
(417)848-9951 
ualawhog@hotmail.com 
 
 

Ron Mitchell, civil cases 
MO Bar #24031 
All counties – will travel 
Rate: $300 per hour 
P. O. Box 1626, 320 W. 4th Street 
Joplin, MO  64802 
(417)623-1515 
mitchell@momediation.com 
 
 
Catherine Moore, civil & family cases  
MO Bar #45798   (No Domestic Violence Cases) 
All counties – clients to office 
Rate: $175 per hour 
Baird, Lightner, Millsap 
1901-C South Ventura Avenue 
Springfield, MO  65804 
(417)887-0133 
cmoore@blmlawyers.com 
 
 
Jeremiah Mosley, civil & family cases 
MO Bar #59886 
All counties – clients to office 
Rate: $175 per hour 
P. O. Box 1119 
601 Commercial Street, Suite 3 
Warsaw, MO  65355 
(660)530-0103 
jalanmosley@gmail.com  
  
 
Dan Nelson, civil cases 
MO Bar #31486 
All counties – will travel 
Rate: $1,250/half day-$2,500 full day 
910 East St. Louis Street, Suite 100 
Springfield, MO 65806 
(417)877-5907 
dnelson@lathropgage.com 
 
 
Brad Palmore, civil & family cases 
Non-attorney 
All counties – will travel 
Rate: $125 per hour 
2823 W. Westview Street 
Springfield, MO  65807 
(417)861-8828 
brad@palmore.org 
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Andrea Pate, civil & family cases 
MO Bar #68309 
Polk, Webster counties – clients to office 
Rate:  $50 - $150 per hour based on income 
3800 S. Fremont Ave. 
Springfield, MO  65804 
(417)559-1324 
andrea@ozarkslegal.com 
 
 
Michael Patton, civil cases 
MO Bar #28983 
All counties – will travel 
Rate: $350 per hour 
P. O. Box 4043 
Springfield, MO  65808 
(417)883-2102 
lcowan@trdlp.com  
 
 
 
Russell Peterson, civil cases 
MO Bar #39284 
All counties – clients to office 
Rate: $295 per hour 
844 E. Primrose Street 
Springfield, MO  65807 
(417)866-2300 
rpeterson@wallacesaunders.com 
 
 
Patrick Platter, civil cases 
MO Bar #29822 
All counties – will travel 
Rate: $900 per 4 hours, $1,750 per full day 
2144 E. Republic Road, #F-302 
P. O. Box 10327 
Springfield, MO  65804 
(417)882-9090 
Pplatter@nnlaw.com 
 
 
 
John Porter, family cases 
MO Bar #45920 
All counites – clients to office 
Rate: $250 per hour 
217 E. Broadway 
Bolivar, MO  65613 
(417)882-3333 
jporter@coleandmartin.com  
 
 

Mark Powell, civil cases 
MO Bar #32739 
All counties – will travel 
Rate: $325 per hour 
P. O. Box 94 
Turners, MO  65765 
(417)430-3350 
mark@markpowellmediation.com  
 
 
Rhonda Preston/Lori Bond-Widner 
Non-attorneys, Co-Mediators 
Real Life Communication, LLC 
Civil and family cases w/o children 
Dallas, Polk, Webster counties – will travel 
Rate:  $150 per hour 
405 Wells Street, Greenfield, MO  65661 
(417)209-8625 
rhondalpreston@gmail.com  
 
 
Rhiannon Price, civil cases 
Non-attorney 
All counties – will travel 
Rate: $125 per hour, Dallas-Polk-Webster 
          $135 per hour, Hickory 
604 Lyle Street, Ava, MO  65608 
(417)686-0612 
rhiannon@restoration-wellness.net 
 
 
Shelly Reece, family cases 
MO Bar #48321 
All counties – clients to Office 
Rate:  $265 deposit, $150 per hour 
2202 W. Chesterfield Blvd., Suite 200 
Springfield, MO  65807 
(417)881-0881 
sreece@reecefamilylaw.com  
 
 
 
 
Marcus Reed, civil & family cases 
MO Bar #31452 
All counties – clients to office 
Rate: $200 per hour 
129 S. Washington Street 
Clinton, MO  64735 
(660)383-1070 
reedlawoffice@gmail.com 
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William Sanders, civil cases 
MO Bar #27657 
All counties – clients to office  
Rate: $325 per hour 
9401 Indian Creek Parkway, Suite 1250 
Overland Park, KS 66210 
(913)234-6100 
b.sanders@swrsllp.com  
 
 
Elizabeth Satchell, family 
MO Bar #64134 
Webster county – clients to office   
Rate: $200.00 per hour/$75.00 admin fee 
636 West Republic Rd Ste G104 
Springfield, MO 65807 
(417) 883-7283 
elizabeth@ozarkslegal.com 
 
 
Lisha Prater Seery, civil & family cases 
MO Bar #44267 
All counties–clients to office 
Rate: $175 per hour (2 hour minimum) 
1304 W. Battlefield 
Springfield, MO  65807 
(417)300-5224 
lisha@pslaw.attorney 
 
 
Stephen Snead, civil cases 
MO Bar #29623 
All counties – will travel 
Rate: $300 per hour 
901 E. St. Louis Street, Suite 101 
Springfield, MO  65806 
(417)319-2766 
ssnead@batyotto.com 
 
 
Marsha Stiles, civil & family cases 
MO Bar #53456 
All counties – will travel 
Rate: $175 per hour for Dallas, Polk, Webster 
          $200 per hour for Benton, Hickory 
1801 W. Norton Road, Ste. 301 
Springfield, MO  65803 
(417)833-9394 
stileslegal@gmail.com  
 
 
 
 

Kent Sullivan, civil cases 
Non-attorney 
All counties – clients travel to KC Office 
Rate: $365 per hour 
P. O. Box 14926 
Shawnee Mission, KS  66285 
(913)706-9912 
Kentsullivan12@gmail.com 
 
 
James Switzer, civil & family cases 
MO Bar #41270 
All counties – will travel 
Rate: $200 per hour 
136 S. Main, P. O. Box 425 
Clinton, MO  64735 
(660)885-6828 
Jswitzer53@hotmail.com    
 
 
Jason Umbarger, civil & family cases 
MO Bar #49921 
All counties – clients to office   
Rate:  $125 per hour  
116 West Main, P. O. Box 904 
Buffalo, MO  65622 
(417)733-0715 
jason@jasonumbarger.com  
 
 
Nick Venute, civil & family cases 
MO Bar #54822 
All counties – clients to office 
Rate: $175 per hour 
1700 E. St. Louis Street 
Springfield, MO  65802 
(417)890-6425 
nickvenute@yahoo.com  
 
 
Robert Wulff, civil cases 
MO Bar #18940 
All counties – will travel 
Rate: $225.00 per hour 
4905 S. National Ave., Bldg. B 
Springfield, MO  65810-2504 
(417)882-4700 
rawulff@evans-dixon.com  
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